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THE LIST

 Institution Enroliment . 2017-2018 Degrees Faculty  Profile ' Top Executive
name Awarded o full-time « status * name
address . * undergraduate : e undergraduate o part-time o year established | o title
website : [ graduate 10 total | © total employees | {  phone
University of Southern California 47,500 20,000 5,218 4,451 | private Carol Folt
1 University Park 27,500 15,382 1,979 : 1880 President
i LSCUnivesiyyof Los Angeles 90089 29,631 (213) 740-2311
usc.edu
UCLA 45,921 31,568 9,039 2,266 | public Gene Block
2 405 Hilgard Ave. 14,353 13,754 914 1919 Chancellor
UCLA Los Angeles 90095 48,736 (310) 825-4321
ucla.edu
Cal State Northridge 38,716 34,900 8,632 919 ' public Dianne Harrison
3 18111 Nordhoff St. 3,816 10,438 1,249 : 1958 President
CSUN /- Northridge 91330 4,117 (818) 677-1200
csun.edu
Cal State Long Beach 36,846 31,447 8,986 NA | public Jane Close Conoley
4 1250 Bellflower Blvd. 5,399 10,889 NA : 1949 President
cauromastare wwverse - Long Beach 90840 4,044 (562) 985-4111
csulb.edu
Cal State Los Angeles 27,685 24,002 5,246 1,791 | public William Covino
5 d 5151 State University Drive 3,683 6,443 1,288 1947 President
%u Los Angeles 90032 3,079 (323) 343-3000
calstatela.edu
CAL STATE LA
Cal Poly Pomona 26,443 24,931 5,823 620 | public Soraya Coley
6 3801 W. Temple Ave. 1,512 6,307 691 1938 President
I\ capoypomona | POMONa 91768 2,466 (909) 869-7659
L
cpp.edu
Cal State Dominguez Hills 15,741 13,737 3,236 325 | public Thomas Parham
7 1000 E. Victoria St. 2,004 4,040 651 1960 President
Carson 90747 1,449 (310) 243-3696
csudh.edu
Azusa Pacific University 10,095 5,657 1,602 498 | private Paul Ferguson
8 an 901 E. Alosta Ave. 4,438 2,914 737 1899 President
AR Azusa 91702 2,312 (800) 825-5278
AZUSA PACIFIC apu.edu
Loyola Marymount University 9,838 6,700 1,601 600 | private Timothy Snyder
9 Lovol 1 LMU Drive 3,138 2,748 584 1911 President
R ount | Los Angeles 90045 2,456 (800) 568-4636
University Imu.edu
University of La Verne 8,064 4,894 1,385 269 | private Devorah Lieberman
10 . . 1950 3rd St. 3,170 2,547 491 1891 President
Universityof  |aVerne 91750 1,218 (909) 593-3511
LaVerne laverne.edu
Pepperdine University 7,961 3,627 932 393 | private James Gash
11 24255 Pacific Coast Highway 4,334 2,702 301 1937 CEO, President
PEPPE@NE Malibu 90263 1,937 (310) 506-4000
pepperdine.edu
Biola University 6,108 4,008 609 289 | private Barry Corey
12 G 13800 Biola Ave. 2,096 917 178 1 1908 President
v, La Mirada 90639 948 (562) 903-6000
BIOLA biola.edu
California Lutheran University 4,383 3,059 760 195 | private Christopher Kimball
13 60 W. Olsen Road 1,324 1,240 263 | 1959 President
California Lutheran | Thousand Oaks 91360 1,180 (805) 493-3135
INIVERSTTY callutheran.edu
Western University of Health Sciences 3,833 N/A N/A 306 | private Daniel Wilson
14 309 E. 2nd St. 3,833 1,065 99 1977 President
Pomona 91766 1,174 (909) 623-6116
Western westernu.edu
ynivers
Mount Saint Mary's University 3,028 2,356 791 125 : private Ann McElaney-Johnson
15 Mount ¥ 12001 Chalon Road 672 1,048 359 1925 President
Saint Mary’s Los Angeles 90049 837 (310) 954-4000
University msmu.edu
National University 2,535 849 208 39  private David Andrews
16 = 6300 Canoga Ave. 1,686 948 257 1971 President
NATIONAL Woo((jiland Hills 91367 NA (800) 628-8648
s, nu.edu

NA - Not Available N/A - Not Applicable Note: Information for this list was obtained from the National Center for
Education Statistics and representatives of the institutions. To qualify, a school must grant four-year undergraduate or
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post-graduate degrees. To the best of our knowledge, this information is accurate as of press time. While every effort is

 Institution

© name
* address

* website

: Fuller Theological Seminary

135 N. Oakland Ave.
Pasadena 91182
Fuller.edu

California Institute of Technology
1200 California Blvd.

Pasadena 91125

caltech.edu

ArtCenter College of Design
1700 Lida St.

Pasadena 91103
artcenter.edu

Master's University

21726 Placerita Canyon Road
Santa Clarita 91321
masters.edu

Occidental College
1600 Campus Road
Los Angeles 90041
oxy.edu

Claremont Graduate University
150 E. 10th St.

Claremont 91711

cgu.edu

Whittier College

13406 E. Philadelphia St.
Whittier 90601
whittier.edu

Pomona College
333 N. College Way
Claremont 91711
pomona.edu

California Institute of the Arts
24700 McBean Parkway
Valencia 91355

calarts.edu

Claremont McKenna College
500 E. 9th St.

Claremont 91711
claremontmckenna.edu

Southern California University of Health Sciences
16200 E. Amber Valley Drive

Whittier 90604

scuhs.edu

Woodbury University
7500 N. Glenoaks Blvd.
Burbank 91510
woodbury.edu

Otis College of Art and Design
9045 Lincoln Blvd.

Los Angeles 90045

otis.edu

Pacific Oaks College
55 Eureka St.
Pasadena 91103
pacificoaks.edu

Pitzer College
1050 N. Mills Ave.
Claremont 91711
pitzer.edu

Scripps College
1030 Columbia Ave.
Claremont 91711
scrippscollege.edu
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NA NA 78 private - Mark Labberton
2,361 680 111947 President
NA (626) 584-5200 B
948 229 332 : private Thomas Rosenbaum
1,285 581 42 : 1891 President
9,761 (626) 395-6811
2,008 898 129 | private Lorne Buchman
241 1,059 359 1930 President
796 (626) 396-2200
1,387 285 NA ' private John Stead
670 419 NA : 1927 Interim President
NA (661) 259-3540
1,930 509 192 | private Jonathan Veitch
N/A 509 59 1887 President
NA (323) 259-2500
N/A N/A 97 . private Len Jessup
1,882 483 114 1925 President
NA (909) 621-8000
1,732 380 132 | private Linda Oubré
53 498 71887 President
385 (562) 907-4200
1,655 419 186 | private G. Gabrielle Starr
N/A 419 49 1 1887 President
1,158 (909) 621-8000
1,015 193 235 | private Ravi Rajan
491 393 158 1961 President
654 (661) 255-1050
1,324 315 157 | private Hiram Chodosh
3 331 22 1946 President
NA (909) 621-8000
654 17 NA | private John Scaringe
567 147 NA 1911 CEO, President
NA (562) 947-8755
1,059 276 63 | private David Steele-Figueredo
114 373 163 | 1884 President
330 (818) 767-0888
1,086 278 52 | private Randall Lavender
58 305 264 1 1918 Interim President
644 (310) 665-6800
476 243 NA | private Jack Paduntin
635 469 NA 1958 President
NA (626) 529-8500
1,106 254 99 | private Melvin Oliver
N/A 254 241963 President
123 (909) 621-8000
1,052 221 NA | private Lara Tiedens
19 236 NA 1926 President
NA (909) 621-8000

send corrections or additions on company letterhead to the Research Department, Los Angeles Business Journal, 11150
Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 350, Los Angeles 90025. ©2019 Los Angeles Business Journal. This list may not be reprinted
in whole or in part without prior written permission from the editor. Reprints are available from Wright's Media
(877)652-5295.

made to ensure the accuracy and thoroughness of the list, omissions and typographical errors sometimes occur. Please

Researched by Joshua Niv

Continued on page 24



24 | OS ANGELES BUSINESS JOURNAL

THE LIST

SEPTEMBER 16, 2019

COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES

 Institution

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

ANTI@H
UNIVERSITY

LOS ANGELES

SOUTHWESTERN LAW SCHOOL

@Thggqicagpgcpgul'

&9 LIFE PACIFIC

@®KGI-

Charles R. Drew University
of

A Private University with a Public Missior

* name
 address
* website

: Harvey Mudd College

301 Platt Blvd.
Claremont 91711
hmc.edu

Antioch University Los Angeles
400 Corporate Pointe

Culver City 90230
antioch.edu/los-angeles

Marymount California University
30800 Palos Verdes Drive East
Rancho Palos Verdes 90275
marymountcalifornia.edu

Southwestern Law School
3050 Wilshire Blvd.

Los Angeles 90010
swlaw.edu

Chicago School of Professional Psychology at Los Angeles
707 Wilshire Blvd.

Los Angeles 90017

thechicagoschool.edu

Life Pacific College
1100 W. Covina Blvd.
San Dimas 91773
lifepacific.edu

Keck Graduate Institute

535 Watson Drive

Claremont 91711

kgi.edu

Charles R. Drew University of Medicine and Science
1731 E. 120th St.

Los Angeles 90059

www.cdrewu.edu
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NA - Not Available N/A - Not Applicable Note: Information for this list was obtained from the National Center for
Education Statistics and representatives of the institutions. To qualify, a school must grant four-year undergraduate or

post-graduate degrees. To the best of our knowledge, this information is accurate as of press time. While every effort is
made to ensure the accuracy and thoroughness of the list, omissions and typographical errors sometimes occur. Please
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e total

386
N/A

156
646

735
26

N/A
718

642

530
89

N/A
617

169
427

* undergraduate

185
185

54
300

356
376

N/A
312

115

123
151

N/A
240

29
265

aculty
full-time
part-time

total employees

101

14
403

32
121
NA

31
144

59
84
NA

28
143
240

15
35
50

51

190

247
334

 Profile

o status
e year established

private
1955

private
1972

private
1968

private
1911

private
2008

private
1923

private
1997

private
1966

Top Executive

Maria Klawe

President
(909) 621-8000

Mark Hower
CEO, Provost
(310) 578-1080

Brian Marcotte
President
(310) 303-7311

Susan Prager
CEO, Dean
(213) 738-6700

Michele Nealon
President
(213) 615-7200

Angie Richey
President
(909) 599-5433

Sheldon Schuster
President
(909) 607-7855

David Carlisle
CEO, President
(323) 563-4800
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